108 R

04-06-1998

		200			
DO NOT	USF FOR	TRADEMA	RKS		

	BOX ASSIGNMENTS	100 N:			DO NOT US	E FOR TRADEMARKS			
			100673		ET NLY				
^	TO THE HONORABLE	COMMISSIONER (			NNL Y	XV/C-			
8	SIR: PLEASE RECORD	THE ATTACHED C	RIGINAL DOCUME		HEREOF.	0013/501			
160 9-19-3	1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):								
1	1. Sandor Palvolgyi 3.			2. 4.					
9	5.			6.					
0	7.			8.					
2	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)	OF CONVEYING PA	ARTY(IES) ATTACH	IED? □YES ⊠N	0				
M	2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:  NAME: Blau International GesmbH								
	ADDRESS: Weiz, Austr	ia							
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)	& ADDRESS(ES) A	TTACHED? TTYES	: MNO					
	3. NATURE OF CONVI			2 140					
	(Submit herewith onl			e copies of same A	ssignment signed by diffe	erent inventors is one			
	document)	S SWUOLE	C DART WITE	DECT (EX	(EQ DATE Quality of	0.4007			
	⊠ASSIGNMENT O	F \(\infty\)WHOLE	☐PART INTE	KES! LE	(EC. DATE: September 1	0, 1997			
i	CHANGE OF NA		D TRANSLATION						
	SECURITY	MERGEI		WITH MOTE IF	DATES ON DESI ADATIS	ANI ANID			
	ASSIGNMENT DIFFER			EWITH: (NOTE: IF I	DATES ON DECLARATION	N AND			
	4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR P.			SHEET(S) attached	d? □YES ⊠NO				
- 1	A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO		1st INVENTOR			
Į	series code/serial	1 <b>1</b>	if not in item 1			if not in item 1			
1	00/075 071	00050#							
. !	08/875,271 23858 5 6 Number Involved:  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence 6 Number Involved:								
ı	Concerning Docume			APPLNS 1 + PATS: = TOTAL 1					
Ī	Cushman Darby & Cus			7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)					
}	Intellectual Property G			ABOVE TOTA	$AL \times $40 = $40$				
}	Pillsbury Madison & St 1100 NEW YORK AVEN								
- 1	NINTH FLOOR, EAST T	OWER							
, [	WASHINGTON, D.C. 20	)005-3918							
10	5.5ATTY DKT: <b>15/1997 NCI OYRON 000000</b> 4	A 08875271		IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE     INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975					
Ass	15/1997 WCLAYBRD 0000004 FC:581 238583		Dkt. 308	UNDER ORDER		238583			
1	MATTER NO.	L <i>J</i> CL	IENT REF.	dup, sheet not requi	red CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.			
l									
ŀ	9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
i									
I									
- 1	10. Total number of pages including this								
1	cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet)					3			
ł	Signature Attorney: Jack S. Barufka								
Į									
j	Reg. No. 37087				oer 19, 1997				
	Atty/Sec: JSB/mjk	TEL: (202)	861-3794	FAX: (20	02) 822-0944				

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (CDC-103A)

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, I, Sandor Palvölgyi, have invented a certain improvement in

CLOSURE DEVICE FOR A VEHICLE TANK FILLER NECK, for which an application for

Letters Patent of the United States was filed on July 18, 1997

WHEREAS. BLAU INTERNATIONAL GesmbH of Weiz, Austria is desirous

of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I,

Sandor Palvölgyi, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the same BLAU

INTERNATIONAL GesmbH. its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and

exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries as described in

the aforesaid application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention

for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents,

Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United

States of America adheres, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents

and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said BLAU INTERNATIONAL GesmbH, for

its interest as assignee, for the sole use and behoof of the said BLAU INTERNATIONAL

GesmbH, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives

AND I HEREBY agree to transfer a like interest upon request of said assignee,

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any

improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said

invention, and to execute any papers by the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal

PATENT

REEL: 9056 FRAME: 0748

representatives, deemed essential to the assignee's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred:

Agreeing, furthermore, upon request of said assignee and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by the said assignee for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes Cushman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group of Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP, to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document

Executed this day of 1991

Sandor Palvölgvi Witness